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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2106
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INSPECTION OF TRACKS TO AVOID ACCIDENTS


†2106. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is preparing any scheme to check railway tracks and signals;


(b) if so, the time by which this scheme is likely to be started along with the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and


(c) whether the Government is doing this work to avoid train accidents or for other reasons and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Indian Railways is already having system of monitoring/checking of railway tracks and signals. The detailed guidelines in this regard are well laid down in Indian Railways Permanent Way Manual & Indian Railway Signal Engineering Manual respectively.


(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

*****

